by the Merger Agreement conversion ratio of 1.2820. The share amounts shown in the three- and nine-month periods ended September 30, 2017, reflect a
weighted averaging effect of DuPont shares outstanding prior to August 31, 2017.

3. DowDuPont share amounts for the three- and nine-month periods ended September 30, 2017, reflect a weighted averaging effect of DowDuPont shares
outstanding after August 31, 2017.

4. The "Dilutive impact of DuPont equity-based awards" reflects share amounts as reported by DuPont in its Quarterly Reports on Form 10-Q and Annual Report
on Form 10-K for the periods presented, multiplied by the Merger Agreement conversion ratio of 1.2820. The share amounts shown in the three- and nine-
month periods ended September 30, 2017, reflect a weighted averaging effect of DuPont shares outstanding prior to August 31, 2017.

®™ Trademark of The Dow Chemical Company ("Dow") or E. I. du Pont de Nemours  and Company ("DuPont") or affiliated companies of Dow or DuPont.

16

DowDuPont Inc.
Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Statement of Income

For the Three Months Ended September 30, 2017

Adjustments

In millions, except per share amounts DWDP 1
Historical
DuPont 2 Reclass 3 Divestitures 4 Pro Forma 5

Pro
Forma

Net sales $ 15,354 $ 3,182 $ 11 $ (225) $ (37) $ 18,285
Cost of sales 12,170 2,054 115 (106) 13 14,246
Other operating charges — 141 (141) — — —
Research and development expenses 522 302 (7) (26) 5 796
Selling, general and administrative expenses 990 844 (217) (41) 7 1,583
Other (loss) income, net — (112) 112 — — —
Amortization of intangibles 244 — 31 — 148 423
Restructuring and asset related charges - net 179 11 — — (10) 180
Integration and separation costs 354 — 219 (9) (105) 459
Equity in earnings of nonconsolidated affiliates 152 — 13 — (4) 161
Sundry income (expense) - net 361 — (134) (1) — 226
Interest expense and amortization of debt
discount 283 71 — — (20) 334

Income (loss) from continuing operations before
income taxes 1,125 (353) 2 (44) (79) 651

Provision (credit) for income taxes on
continuing operations 571 (124) 2 (10) (47) 392

Income (loss) from continuing operations, net of
tax 554 (229) — (34) (32) 259

Net income attributable to noncontrolling
interests 20 5 — — 2 27

Net income (loss) attributable to DowDuPont Inc. 534 (234) — (34) (34) 232
Preferred stock dividends — 2 — — (2) —

Net income (loss) available for DowDuPont Inc.
common stockholders $ 534 $ (236) $ — $ (34) $ (32) $ 232

Per common share data:
Earnings per common share from continuing operations - basic $ 0.10
Earnings per common share from continuing operations - diluted $ 0.10

Weighted-average common shares outstanding - basic 2,328.0
Weighted-average common shares outstanding - diluted 2,349.7

1. See the U.S. GAAP consolidated statements of income.
2. Reflects DuPont activity for the period from July 1, 2017 to August 31, 2017.
3. Certain reclassifications were made to conform to the presentation that will be used for DowDuPont. The reclassifications are consistent with those identified

and disclosed in the Current Report on Form 8-K/A filed with the SEC on October 26, 2017.

[…]

4. Includes the following consummated or probable and identifiable divestitures agreed to with certain regulatory agencies as a condition of approval for the

Merger, including: Dow’s global EAA copolymers and ionomers business (divested on September 1, 2017); a portion of Dow AgroSciences’ corn seed business
in Brazil (for the period of July 1, 2017 through August 31, 2017); and DuPont’s cereal broadleaf herbicides and chewing insecticides portfolio as well as its
crop protection research and development pipeline and organization (for the period of July 1, 2017 through August 31, 2017; September 2017 activity has been
treated as discontinued operations).

5. Certain pro forma adjustments were made to illustrate the estimated effects of the Merger, assuming that the Merger had been consummated on January 1, 2016.
The pro forma adjustments are consistent with those identified and disclosed in the Current Report on Form 8-K/A filed with the SEC on October 26, 2017.

17

DowDuPont Inc.
Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Statement of Income

For the Three Months Ended September 30, 2016

Adjustments

In millions, except per share amounts
Historical

Dow 1
Historical
DuPont 2 Reclass 3 Divestitures 4 Pro Forma 5

Pro
Forma

Net sales $ 12,483 $ 4,917 $ 27 $ (389) $ (47) $ 16,991
Cost of sales 9,841 3,090 141 (166) 34 12,940
Other operating charges — 176 (176) — — —
Research and development expenses 399 410 (10) (36) 7 770
Selling, general and administrative expenses 864 1,016 (249) (56) 11 1,586
Other (loss) income, net — (16) 16 — — —
Amortization of intangibles 162 — 45 — 222 429
Restructuring and asset related charges - net — 172 — — — 172
Integration and separation costs — — 249 — (89) 160
Equity in earnings of nonconsolidated affiliates 70 — 22 — (6) 86
Sundry income (expense) - net (4) — (32) (1) — (37)
Interest income 26 — (26) — — —
Interest expense and amortization of debt
discount 220 93 — — (30) 283

Income (loss) from continuing operations before
income taxes 1,089 (56) 7 (132) (208) 700

Provision (credit) for income taxes on
continuing operations 271 (69) 7 (30) (78) 101

Income from continuing operations, net of tax 818 13 — (102) (130) 599
Net income attributable to noncontrolling
interests 14 4 — — 2 20

Net income attributable to DowDuPont Inc. 804 9 — (102) (132) 579
Preferred stock dividends 85 2 — — (2) 85

Net income available for DowDuPont Inc.
common stockholders $ 719 $ 7 $ — $ (102) $ (130) $ 494

Per common share data:
Earnings per common share from continuing operations - basic $ 0.22
Earnings per common share from continuing operations - diluted $ 0.22

Weighted-average common shares outstanding - basic 2,225.6
Weighted-average common shares outstanding - diluted 2,247.1
1. See the U.S. GAAP consolidated statements of income.
2. See the consolidated statements of income included in DuPont's Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q for the quarter ended September 30, 2016.
3. Certain reclassifications were made to conform to the presentation that will be used for DowDuPont. The reclassifications are consistent with those identified

and disclosed in the Current Report on Form 8-K/A filed with the SEC on October 26, 2017.
4. Includes the following consummated or probable and identifiable divestitures agreed to with certain regulatory agencies as a condition of approval for the

Merger, including: Dow’s global EAA copolymers and ionomers business; a portion of Dow AgroSciences’ corn seed business in Brazil; and DuPont’s cereal
broadleaf herbicides and chewing insecticides portfolio as well as its crop protection research and development pipeline and organization.

5. Certain pro forma adjustments were made to illustrate the estimated effects of the Merger, assuming that the Merger had been consummated on January 1, 2016.
The pro forma adjustments are consistent with those identified and disclosed in the Current Report on Form 8-K/A filed with the SEC on October 26, 2017.

18

DowDuPont Inc.
Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Statement of Income

For the Nine Months Ended September 30, 2017

Adjustments

In millions, except per share amounts DWDP 1
Historical
DuPont 2 Reclass 3 Divestitures 4 Pro Forma 5

Pro
Forma

Net sales $ 42,418 $ 18,349 $ 84 $ (1,219) $ (163) $ 59,469
Cost of sales 33,130 10,617 387 (523) 65 43,676
Other operating charges — 521 (521) — — —
Research and development expenses 1,343 1,159 (27) (104) 19 2,390
Selling, general and administrative expenses 2,468 3,452 (583) (143) 29 5,223
Other (loss) income, net — 173 (173) — — —
Amortization of intangibles 556 — 139 — 591 1,286
Restructuring and asset related charges - net 166 323 — — (10) 479
Integration and separation costs 599 — 605 (24) (183) 997
Equity in earnings of nonconsolidated affiliates 402 — 55 — (15) 442
Sundry income (expense) - net 237 — 1 (12) — 226
Interest expense and amortization of debt
discount 728 254 — — (80) 902

Income from continuing operations before income
taxes 4,067 2,196 (33) (437) (609) 5,184

Provision for income taxes on continuing
operations 1,239 228 (33) (88) (233) 1,113

Income from continuing operations, net of tax 2,828 1,968 — (349) (376) 4,071
Net income attributable to noncontrolling
interests 85 20 — — 7 112

Net income attributable to DowDuPont Inc. 2,743 1,948 — (349) (383) 3,959
Preferred stock dividends — 7 — — (7) —

Net income available for DowDuPont Inc.
common stockholders $ 2,743 $ 1,941 $ — $ (349) $ (376) $ 3,959

Per common share data:
Earnings per common share from continuing operations - basic $ 1.70
Earnings per common share from continuing operations - diluted $ 1.68

Weighted-average common shares outstanding - basic 2,322.9
Weighted-average common shares outstanding - diluted 2,346.2
1. See the U.S. GAAP consolidated statements of income.
2. Reflects DuPont activity for the period from January 1, 2017 to August 31, 2017, prior to the Merger.
3. Certain reclassifications were made to conform to the presentation that will be used for DowDuPont. The reclassifications are consistent with those identified

[…]

4. Includes the following consummated or probable and identifiable divestitures agreed to with certain regulatory agencies as a condition of approval for the

Merger, including: Dow’s global EAA copolymers and ionomers business (divested on September 1, 2017); a portion of Dow AgroSciences’ corn seed business
in Brazil (for the period of January 1, 2017 through August 31, 2017); and DuPont’s cereal broadleaf herbicides and chewing insecticides portfolio as well as
its crop protection research and development pipeline and organization (for the period of January 1, 2017 through August 31, 2017; September 2017 activity
has been treated as discontinued operations).

5. Certain pro forma adjustments were made to illustrate the estimated effects of the Merger, assuming that the Merger had been consummated on January 1, 2016.
The pro forma adjustments are consistent with those identified and disclosed in the Current Report on Form 8-K/A filed with the SEC on October 26, 2017.

19

DowDuPont Inc.
Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Statement of Income

For the Nine Months Ended September 30, 2016

Adjustments

In millions, except per share amounts
Historical

Dow 1
Historical
DuPont 2 Reclass 3 Divestitures 4 Pro Forma 5

Pro
Forma

Net sales $ 35,138 $ 19,383 $ 108 $ (1,305) $ (164) $ 53,160
Cost of sales 27,067 11,322 414 (557) 62 38,308
Other operating charges — 504 (504) — — —
Research and development expenses 1,159 1,260 (30) (111) 21 2,299
Selling, general and administrative expenses 2,393 3,355 (478) (150) 33 5,153
Other (loss) income, net — 407 (407) — — —
Amortization of intangibles 387 — 148 — 666 1,201
Restructuring and asset related charges - net 452 159 — 3 — 614
Integration and separation costs — — 450 — (197) 253
Equity in earnings of nonconsolidated affiliates 191 — 60 — (18) 233
Sundry income (expense) - net 1,305 — 323 (7) — 1,621
Interest income 64 — (64) — — —
Interest expense and amortization of debt
discount 629 278 — — (90) 817

Income from continuing operations before income
taxes 4,611 2,912 20 (497) (677) 6,369

Provision for income taxes on continuing
operations 291 643 20 (103) (240) 611

Income from continuing operations, net of tax 4,320 2,269 — (394) (437) 5,758
Net income attributable to noncontrolling
interests 54 14 — — 7 75

Net income attributable to DowDuPont Inc. 4,266 2,255 — (394) (444) 5,683
Preferred stock dividends 255 7 — — (7) 255

Net income available for DowDuPont Inc.
common stockholders $ 4,011 $ 2,248 $ — $ (394) $ (437) $ 5,428

Per common share data:
Earnings per common share from continuing operations - basic $ 2.43
Earnings per common share from continuing operations - diluted $ 2.41

Weighted-average common shares outstanding - basic 2,222.0
Weighted-average common shares outstanding - diluted 2,242.4
1. See the U.S. GAAP consolidated statements of income.
2. See the consolidated statements of income included in DuPont's Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q for the quarter ended September 30, 2016.
3. Certain reclassifications were made to conform to the presentation that will be used for DowDuPont. The reclassifications are consistent with those identified